



Melia Fresh Line Inc.
216 Shaughnessy Blvd
Toronto ON M2J 1J9
29 Skagway Ave.
Toronto ON M1M 3T9
t: 416-477-1554
e-mail: info@meliafresh.com
www.meliafresh.com

KALAMATA WHOLE OLIVES

Specification Section	Guidelines	Standards/Tolerances
<i>Product Description</i>	Kalamata Olives whole	
<i>Country of Origin</i>	Greece	
<i>Raw material Origin</i>	Greek Kalamata variety	
<i>Ingredients</i>	Kalamata Olives, water, salt, vinegar	
Physical Characteristics		
<i>Color</i>	Black , violet	Typical nice Purple-Black color of Kalamata Olives
<i>Size count</i>	Extra Large 201-230	
<i>Aroma/Flavor</i>	Fresh, typical	Nice taste
<i>Shape</i>	Almond shape	Long type olives
<i>Appearance</i>	Shinny skin	Blemishes, wrinkled, spots on the surface less than 1%
<i>Foreign material</i>	None	None
Chemical Characteristics		
<i>Salt density</i>	4%	3-5%
<i>pH</i>	3.7	3.3-3.9
Microbiological		
<i>E.coli</i>	<10 CFU/g	
<i>Salmonella</i>	Absent/25g	
<i>Listeria</i>	Absent/25g	

Packing details		
<i>Inner Material</i>	Glass jar Metal lid	Food approved
<i>Outer case</i>	Tray, shrink rapped (no metallic fasteners shallbe used)	
<i>Labeling</i>	Private label	2 colored label on each jar, inject with BB date

		and lot code on the lid
<i>Lot coding</i>	SR E 0011	SR is the factory code E is the production year2019 /00 is the production month 11 is the production day
<i>Wt</i>	19.4kg	
<i>Net wt</i>	12kg	
<i>Packing form</i>	Plastic Pail/carton Box	
<i>Cases per pallet</i>	60 pails per skid	
<i>Pallet</i>	USA form 102x122cm	Fumigated
Shipping and Storage conditions		
<i>Processing method</i>	Pasteurized product	
<i>Shelf life</i>	24 months	
<i>Storage</i>	Ambient	
Other	The product is Gluten Free	
	Allergen see the table below	

Nutritional Information

Parameter	Per Serving 3 olives (10g)	Per 100g
Servings per container	Approx 22	
Calories	26.2	262Kcal
Calories for Fat		
Total fat	2.66g	26.6g
Saturated Fat	0.3g	3.5g
<i>Trans Fat</i>	0g	0g

Cholesterol	0g	0g
Sodium	310mg	3100mg
Total Carbohydrates	<1g	4.9g
Sugars	0g	0.1g
Dietary Fiber	0g	<1g
Protein	<1	0.8g

Components	Present in Product	Present in Other Products Manufactured on the Same Line	Present in the Same Manufacturing Plant
Peanuts (including peanut oil)	NO	NO	NO
Tree Nuts	NO	NO	YES
Sesame Seeds	NO	NO	NO
Milk & derivatives (Specify: milk, casein, whey, etc)	NO	NO	NO
Eggs	NO	NO	NO

Fish	NO	NO	NO
Shellfish	NO	NO	NO
Soy (excluding soy oil)	NO	NO	NO
Wheat (Gluten)	NO	NO	NO
Sulphites	NO	NO	NO
Corn	NO	NO	NO
Poppy Seeds	NO	NO	NO
Sunflower Seeds	NO	NO	NO
MSG (monosodium glutamate)	NO	NO	NO
Tartrazine	NO	NO	NO

Issued by: SIOURAS SA, Harris Siouras, QA Manger, Chemical Engineer

Date of Issue: 09/22/2021